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 CAPER 6 

OMB Control No: 2506-0117 (exp. 07/31/2015) 

The Minor Repair Program (housing rehabilitation at or below $5,000) is available to any qualified 
household within the City Limits of Rome. This program provides a direct benefit to the families and is 
based on household income limits. 

 



 CAPER 7 

OMB Control No: 2506-0117 (exp. 07/31/2015) 

Leveraging 

Explain how federal funds  leveraged additional resources (private, state and local funds), 
including a description of how matching requirements were satisfied, as well as how any 
publicly owned land or property located within the jurisdiction that were used to address the 
needs identified in the plan. 

The City did not directly leverage its 2014 CDBG funds with general funds for projects. 

 During PY 2014, the City of Rome leveraged $138,818 in general funds towards the goals of the CDBG 
program. These funds mainly consisted of general administration funds of the Community Development 
Department and staff for the South Rome Redevelopment Agency. There were also many in-kind staff 
hours worked to further these projects in various other City departments such as Engineering 
Department, Building Inspection Department, , Planning, GIS, Finance, Purchasing and the Public Works 
Department. 

 

 



 CAPER 8 

OMB Control No: 2506-0117 (exp. 07/31/2015) 

CR-20 - Affordable Housing 91.520(b) 

Evaluation of the jurisdiction's progress in providing affordable housing, including the 

number and types of families served, the number of extremely low-income, low-income, 

moderate-income, and middle-income persons served. 

 One-Year Goal Actual 

Number of Homeless households to be 

provided affordable housing units 0 0 

Number of Non-Homeless households to be 

provided affordable housing units 0 0 

Number of Special-Needs households to be 

provided affordable housing units 0 0 

Total 0 0 

Table 5- Number of Households 

 

 One-Year Goal Actual 

Number of households supported through 

Rental Assistance 0 0 

Number of households supported through 

The Production of New Units 0 0 

Number of households supported through 

Rehab of Existing Units 17 26 

Number of households supported through 

Acquisition of Existing Units 0 0 

Total 17 26 

Table 6 - Number of Households Supported 

 

Discuss the difference between goals and outcomes and problems encountered in meeting 
these goals. 

The City established a goal to assist 17 homeowners through the Minor Repair Program (housing 
rehabilitation for low income elderly homeowners at or below $5,000). The goal was exceeded by 
providing assistance to 26 homeowners. 

 

Discuss how these outcomes will impact future annual action plans. 

The Minor Repair program is a very successful rehabilitation program in the City of Rome. The never 
ending waiting list and amount of families that are assisted each year are reinforcements that this 
program is much needed and will continue to be funded. 







 CAPER 11 

OMB Control No: 2506-0117 (exp. 07/31/2015) 

Helping low-income individuals and families avoid becoming homeless, especially extremely 

low-income individuals and families and those who are:  likely to become homeless after 

being discharged from publicly funded institutions and systems of care (such as health care 

facilities, mental health facilities, foster care and other youth facilities, and corrections 

programs and institutions);  and,  receiving assistance from public or private agencies that 

address housing, health, social services, employment, education, or youth needs 

See above. 

 















 CAPER 18 

OMB Control No: 2506-0117 (exp. 07/31/2015) 

2014 CAPER 

The City followed its Citizen Participation Plan in the creation of the 2014 Consolidated Annual 

Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER). A public hearing was held on March 2, 2015 to discuss the 

report. The public hearing was advertised in the Rome News Tribune on February 23, 2015 which began 

an official 15 day public comment period. The report was published on the City of Rome website and 

was available through the Community Development Department. The report was also discussed during 

the March 4, 2015 Community Development Services Committee meeting. No public comments were 

received.   

All the CDBG Entitlement documents (Consolidated Plan, Action Plan and CAPER) are published and 

accessible through the City of Rome website. The City uses its official news organ, the Rome News 

Tribune, to notify the public of meetings, hearings, etc. The news media is also notified of these events 

during an email contact list. 

 



















 CAPER 27 

OMB Control No: 2506-0117 (exp. 07/31/2015) 

11d. Other Grant Expenditures 

 Dollar Amount of Expenditures in Program Year 

 2012 2013 2014 

Street Outreach    

HMIS    

Administration    
Table 20 - Other Grant Expenditures 

 

11e. Total ESG Grant Funds 

Total ESG Funds Expended 2012 2013 2014 

    
Table 21 - Total ESG Funds Expended 

 

11f. Match Source 

 2012 2013 2014 

Other Non-ESG HUD Funds    

Other Federal Funds    

State Government    

Local Government    

Private Funds    

Other    

Fees    

Program Income    

Total Match Amount    
Table 22 - Other Funds Expended on Eligible ESG Activities 

 

11g. Total 

Total Amount of Funds 
Expended on ESG 

Activities 

2012 2013 2014 

    
Table 23 - Total Amount of Funds Expended on ESG Activities 
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Plan Year IDIS Project Project IDIS
Activity ID Activity Name Activity

Status Program MetricsFunded Amount Draw Amount Balance
1994

2004

2005

2006

2

Program Total
1994 Total
1

2

3

4

Program Total
2004 Total
1

2

3

4

Program Total
2005 Total
1

2

3

CONVERTED CDBG ACTIVITIES
Project Total

 GENERAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION
Project Total
PUBLIC FACILITIES

Project Total
OLD MAIN HIGH COMMUNITY CENTER
Project Total
SOUTH ROME GATEWAY PARK
Project Total

GENERAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION
Project Total
OLD MAIN HIGH COMMUNITY CENTER
Project Total
SOUTH ROME GATEWAY PARK
Project Total
PARKS HOKE PARK
Project Total

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
Project Total
YOUTH ROME REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Project Total
SOUTH ROME YOUTH CENTER
Project Total

2

5

6
8
10

7

9

11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18

19

CDBG COMMITTED FUNDS ADJUSTMENT

ADMINISTRATION/PLANNING

SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
WOODBINE AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
WATER IMPROVEMENTS

COMMUNITY CENTER

GATEWAY PARK

ADMINISTRATION/PLANNING

COMMUNITY CENTER

GATEWAY PARK

PARKS HOKE PARK

ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING

ACQUISITION
RELOCATION
DEMOLITION

SOUTH ROME YOUTH CENTER

Open

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Canceled

Completed

Completed

Canceled

Completed

Completed

Completed
Canceled
Completed

Completed

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,000.00 $110,000.00 $0.00
$110,000.00 $110,000.00 $0.00

$94,520.04 $94,520.04 $0.00
$31,710.97 $31,710.97 $0.00
$31,831.75 $31,831.75 $0.00

$158,062.76 $158,062.76 $0.00
$268,192.45 $268,192.45 $0.00
$268,192.45 $268,192.45 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$536,255.21 $536,255.21 $0.00
$536,255.21 $536,255.21 $0.00

$71,278.00 $71,278.00 $0.00
$71,278.00 $71,278.00 $0.00

$480,880.00 $480,880.00 $0.00
$480,880.00 $480,880.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

$582,158.00 $582,158.00 $0.00
$582,158.00 $582,158.00 $0.00
$102,463.00 $102,463.00 $0.00
$102,463.00 $102,463.00 $0.00

$23,889.70 $23,889.70 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,454.94 $8,454.94 $0.00
$32,344.64 $32,344.64 $0.00

$169,927.54 $169,927.54 $0.00
$169,927.54 $169,927.54 $0.00
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Plan Year IDIS Project Project IDIS
Activity ID Activity Name Activity

Status Program MetricsFunded Amount Draw Amount Balance
2006

2007

2008

4

5

Program Total
2006 Total
1

2

3

4

5

6

Program Total
2007 Total
1

2

3

4

5

REHABILITATION OF PRIVATE PROPERTIES

Project Total
OLD MAIN HIGH

Project Total

PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION
Project Total
SOUTH ROME YOUTH CENTER
Project Total
MINOR REPAIR PROGRAM

Project Total
PENNINGTON PLACE

Project Total
SOUTH ROME INTERIM ASSISTANCE
Project Total
SOUTH BLANCHE AVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Project Total

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
Project Total
PLANNING
Project Total
CONTINGENCY
Project Total
SOUTH ROME YOUTH CENTER
Project Total
MINOR REPAIR

20
21

22
23

24

25

26
29

27
41
42
43

28

30
31

32

33

34

35

36
37

EMERGENCY REPAIR PROGRAM
REHABILITATION ADMINISTRATION

OLD MAIN HIGH COMMUNITY CENTER
OLD MAIN HIGH COMMUNITY CENTER

PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION

SOUTH ROME YOUTH CENTER

MINOR REPAIR PROGRAM
MINOR REPAIR PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION

RENTAL REVITALIZATION PROJECT
PENNINGTON PLACE CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION
PENNINGTON PLACE DEMOLITION

INTERIM ASSISTANCE

SOUTH BLANCHE AVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
SOUTH BLANCHE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

ADMINISTRATION

PLANNING

CONTINGENCY

SOUTH ROME YOUTH CENTER

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION
MINOR REPAIR PROGRAM

Completed
Completed

Completed
Canceled

Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed

Completed
Canceled
Canceled
Canceled

Completed

Completed
Canceled

Completed

Completed

Canceled

Completed

Completed
Completed

CDBG
CDBG

CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG

CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG

$111,545.06 $111,545.06 $0.00
$40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00

$151,545.06 $151,545.06 $0.00
$70,643.76 $70,643.76 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$70,643.76 $70,643.76 $0.00

$526,924.00 $526,924.00 $0.00
$526,924.00 $526,924.00 $0.00

$72,315.00 $72,315.00 $0.00
$72,315.00 $72,315.00 $0.00

$259,168.00 $259,168.00 $0.00
$259,168.00 $259,168.00 $0.00

$85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
$14,490.00 $14,490.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,490.00 $14,490.00 $0.00
$600.00 $600.00 $0.00
$600.00 $600.00 $0.00

$77,595.00 $77,595.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,595.00 $77,595.00 $0.00
$524,168.00 $524,168.00 $0.00
$524,168.00 $524,168.00 $0.00

$80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00
$80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$79,936.00 $79,936.00 $0.00
$79,936.00 $79,936.00 $0.00
$13,233.06 $13,233.06 $0.00
$36,766.94 $36,766.94 $0.00
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Plan Year IDIS Project Project IDIS
Activity ID Activity Name Activity

Status Program MetricsFunded Amount Draw Amount Balance
2008

2009

5
6

7

8

9

Program Total
2008 Total
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Program Total

Project Total
HISTORIC PRESERVATION
Project Total
LYONS DRIVE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Project Total
SOUTH ROME PROPERTY
Project Total
KINGFISHER TRAIL & BRIDGE
Project Total

KINGFISHER TRAIL & BRIDGE
Project Total
MINOR REPAIR PROGRAM

Project Total
K-A-B CENTER ROOF
Project Total
LYONS DRIVE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Project Total
DESOTO THEATER ROOF
Project Total
BRANHAM/PENNINGTON AVENUE DESIGN
Project Total
BOAT DOCK
Project Total
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING
Project Total
CDBG-R Lyons Drive Street Improvements

Project Total

38

39

40

55

44

45
46
81
82
83
84
86

47

48

49

50

51

52

53
56

HISTORIC PRESERVATION

LYONS DRIVE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

SOUTH ROME PROPERTY ACQUISITION

KINGFISHER TRAIL & BRIDGE

KINGFISHER TRAIL & BRIDGE

MINOR REPAIR ADMINISTRATION
MINOR REPAIR PROJECT
Minor Repairs to 16 Westdale Ave
Minor Repairs to 427 Cedar Ave
Minor Repairs to 520 East 14th Street
Minor Repairs to 302 Pennington Ave
Minor Repairs to 18 Westlyn Drive

KAB CENTER ROOF

LYONS DRIVE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

DESOTO THEATER ROOF

Design Street Improvements

BOAT DOCK

ADMINISTRATION/PLANNING

Lyons Drive Street Improvements
Administration- Lyons Drive CDBG-R

Completed

Completed

Canceled

Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Canceled

Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG-R
CDBG-R

CDBG

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
$148,364.79 $148,364.79 $0.00
$148,364.79 $148,364.79 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$111,999.79 $111,999.79 $0.00
$111,999.79 $111,999.79 $0.00
$590,300.58 $590,300.58 $0.00
$590,300.58 $590,300.58 $0.00

$24,214.00 $24,214.00 $0.00
$24,214.00 $24,214.00 $0.00
$27,275.00 $27,275.00 $0.00
$47,725.00 $47,725.00 $0.00

$4,950.00 $4,950.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,400.00 $4,400.00 $0.00

$98,350.00 $98,350.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
$75,786.00 $75,786.00 $0.00
$75,786.00 $75,786.00 $0.00

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$98,363.00 $98,363.00 $0.00
$98,363.00 $98,363.00 $0.00

$101,678.00 $101,678.00 $0.00
$101,678.00 $101,678.00 $0.00
$132,955.70 $132,955.70 $0.00

$3,258.30 $3,258.30 $0.00
$136,214.00 $136,214.00 $0.00
$508,391.00 $508,391.00 $0.00
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Plan Year IDIS Project Project IDIS
Activity ID Activity Name Activity

Status Program MetricsFunded Amount Draw Amount Balance
2009

2010

2011

Program Total
2009 Total
1

2

3

4

Program Total
2010 Total
1

2

Planning and Administration
Project Total
MINOR REPAIR PROGRAM

Project Total
LYONS DRIVE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Project Total
Etowah Terrace Project
Project Total

Planning and Administration
Project Total
Minor Repair Program

57

60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
96
105

58

61

75

77
78
79
80
85
87
88
89
91

Planning and Admin

Rehabilitation Administration
Minor Repairs to 302 Walter Street
Minor Repairs to 14 Landrum Place
Minor Repairs to 106 Charles Street
Minor Repairs to 326 Reservoir St.
Minor Repairs to 500 Kingston Ave
Minor Repairs to 1803 High St
Minor Repairs to 115 E. 11th Street
Emergency Repairs to 520 E. 14th Street
Minor Repairs to 11 Camp Street
Minor Repairs to 111 East 11th Street
Minor Repairs to 913 Walnut Avenue
Minor Repairs to 411 East 10th Street
Minor Repairs to 15 Wheeler Street
Minor Repairs to 206 E 16th Street
Minor Repairs to 503 Branham Ave

Lyons Drive Street Improvements

Etowah Terrace Street Improvements

Planning and Admin

Rehabilitation Administration
Minor Repairs to 9 Pine Street
Minor Repairs to 620 Pennington Avenue
Minor Repairs to 1 Crawford Street
Minor Repairs to 26 Crescent Ave
Minor Repairs to 100 Porter Street
Minor Repairs to 116 Wilson Ave
Minor Repairs to 1288 Martin Luther King Blvd
Minor Repairs to 4 Butler Street

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

CDBG-R

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG

$136,214.00 $136,214.00 $0.00
$644,605.00 $644,605.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

$18,170.00 $18,170.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,955.00 $4,955.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$3,175.00 $3,175.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,485.00 $4,485.00 $0.00
$4,690.00 $4,690.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
$4,980.00 $4,980.00 $0.00
$4,985.00 $4,985.00 $0.00
$3,560.00 $3,560.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$1,718.52 $1,718.52 $0.00

$81,718.52 $81,718.52 $0.00
$156,161.83 $156,161.83 $0.00
$156,161.83 $156,161.83 $0.00
$222,974.48 $222,974.48 $0.00
$222,974.48 $222,974.48 $0.00
$560,854.83 $560,854.83 $0.00
$560,854.83 $560,854.83 $0.00

$94,000.00 $94,000.00 $0.00
$94,000.00 $94,000.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,856.00 $4,856.00 $0.00
$4,830.00 $4,830.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,645.00 $4,645.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
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Plan Year IDIS Project Project IDIS
Activity ID Activity Name Activity

Status Program MetricsFunded Amount Draw Amount Balance
2011

2012

2

3

Program Total
2011 Total
1

2

Minor Repair Program

Project Total
Sidewalk Projects

Project Total

Planning and Administration
Project Total
Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential

92
93
94
95
107
121
122
145
146
147

76

90
119

97

100
101
102
103
104
106
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
123
124

Minor Repairs to106 General Ave
Minor Repairs to 305 Hardy Ave.
Minor Repairs to 533 Branham Ave.
Minor Repairs to 317 Greenwood Ave
Minor Repairs to 905 South Broad Street
Minor Repairs to 12 Mountain Chase Rd
Minor Repairs to 106 Penncrest Drive
Minor Repairs to 3 E. 9th Street
Minor Repairs to 20 Harvey Street
Minor Repairs to 420 Wilson Ave

Broad Street Sidwalk Replacement- Phase 1 (200-300
blocks)
West Third Street Sidewalk
Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2

Planning and Admin

Rehabilitation Administration
Minor Repairs to 17 Westdale Ave.
Minor Repairs to 122 Sheridan Drive
Minor Repairs to 18 W. Forrest Street
Minor Repairs to 503 Branham Ave
Minor Repairs to 905 South Broad Street
Minor Repairs to 10 Chester Ave
Minor Repairs to 37 Washington Drive
Minor Repairs to 204 E 14th Street
Minor Repairs to 512 Nixon Ave
Minor Repairs to 415 Nixon Ave
Minor Repairs to 1406 Nelm Street
Minor Repairs to 13 Worsham Street
Minor Repairs to 217 Coosawattee Ave
Minor Repairs to 17 Notasulga Dr
Minor Repairs to 414 Harper Ave
Minor Repairs to 202 Porter St
Minor Repairs to 406 E. 17th St
Minor Repairs to 103 Coker Drive

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Canceled
Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG

$4,825.00 $4,825.00 $0.00
$4,950.00 $4,950.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,935.00 $4,935.00 $0.00

$959.00 $959.00 $0.00
$4,951.00 $4,951.00 $0.00
$4,631.37 $4,631.37 $0.00
$3,950.00 $3,950.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,505.00 $4,505.00 $0.00

$98,037.37 $98,037.37 $0.00

$252,649.00 $252,649.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

$282,649.00 $282,649.00 $0.00
$474,686.37 $474,686.37 $0.00
$474,686.37 $474,686.37 $0.00

$76,700.00 $76,700.00 $0.00
$76,700.00 $76,700.00 $0.00
$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,915.00 $4,915.00 $0.00

$751.48 $751.48 $0.00
$3,563.00 $3,563.00 $0.00
$4,925.00 $4,925.00 $0.00
$4,900.00 $4,900.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,985.00 $4,985.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,733.00 $4,733.00 $0.00
$4,830.00 $4,830.00 $0.00
$4,625.00 $4,625.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00
$4,900.00 $4,900.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,970.00 $4,970.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
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Plan Year IDIS Project Project IDIS
Activity ID Activity Name Activity

Status Program MetricsFunded Amount Draw Amount Balance
2012

2013

2014

2

3

4

Program Total
2012 Total
1

2

3

Program Total
2013 Total
1

Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential

Project Total
Sidewalk Projects

Project Total
City-wide Demolition Program
Project Total

Planning and Administration
Project Total
Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential

Project Total
Sidewalk Projects
Project Total

Sidewalk Improvement Project

125
126
127

98
120

99

128

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
148
149
154
155

129

152

Minor Repairs to 506 W 12th Street
Minor Repairs to 8 Charlton Street
Minor Repairs to 1907 Nelm Street

Broad Street Sidewalk- Phase 1 (200-300 Blocks)
Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2

Demolition of blighted properties

Planning and Admin

Rehabilitation Administration
Minor Repairs to 222 Grady Ave
Minor Repairs to 102 Kenwood Ave
Minor Repairs to 106 King Bee Circle
Minor Repairs to 104 Penncrest Drive
Minor Repairs to 108 Penncrest Drive
Minor Repairs to 505 Division Street
Minor Repairs to 344 Ross Street
Minor Repairs to 108 Echota Circle
Minor Repairs to 219 Church Street
Minor Repairs to 5 Piedmont Ave
Minor Repairs to 4 Charles Street
Minor Repairs to 100 Pineway Drive
Minor Repairs to 310 Myrtle Street
Minor Repairs to 204 Pennington Ave
Minor Repairs to 109 Penncrest Drive
Minor Repairs to 122 Ross Street
Minor Repairs to 226 Watters Street
Minor Repairs to 212 Church Street

Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2

North Rome Sidewalk Improvement

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed
Completed

Canceled

Open

Open
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Open

Open

CDBG
CDBG
CDBG

CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

$4,350.00 $4,350.00 $0.00
$4,220.00 $4,220.00 $0.00
$4,900.00 $4,900.00 $0.00

$108,067.48 $108,067.48 $0.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
$102,144.00 $102,144.00 $0.00
$202,144.00 $202,144.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$386,911.48 $386,911.48 $0.00
$386,911.48 $386,911.48 $0.00

$81,360.00 $32,536.20 $48,823.80
$81,360.00 $32,536.20 $48,823.80
$15,000.00 $12,136.72 $2,863.28

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,969.00 $4,969.00 $0.00
$4,570.00 $4,570.00 $0.00
$4,970.00 $4,970.00 $0.00
$4,960.00 $4,960.00 $0.00
$4,991.00 $4,991.00 $0.00
$4,966.00 $4,966.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,975.00 $4,975.00 $0.00
$4,985.00 $4,985.00 $0.00
$3,880.00 $3,880.00 $0.00
$4,730.00 $4,730.00 $0.00
$4,991.00 $4,991.00 $0.00
$4,984.00 $4,984.00 $0.00
$4,679.50 $4,679.50 $0.00
$4,910.00 $4,910.00 $0.00
$4,950.00 $4,950.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$102,510.50 $99,647.22 $2,863.28
$215,443.00 $93,965.11 $121,477.89
$215,443.00 $93,965.11 $121,477.89
$399,313.50 $226,148.53 $173,164.97
$399,313.50 $226,148.53 $173,164.97
$174,847.00 $24,279.42 $150,567.58
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Plan Year IDIS Project Project IDIS
Activity ID Activity Name Activity

Status Program MetricsFunded Amount Draw Amount Balance
2014

Program Grand Total

Grand Total

1
2

3

4

Program Total
2014 Total

Project Total
Rehabilitation- Single Family

Project Total
Administration and Planning
Project Total
Code Enforcement
Project Total

153
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

151

150

Minor Rehabilitation Administration
Minor Repairs to 23 Reece Street
Minor Repairs to 106 Smith Street
Minor Repairs to 206 Wilson Ave
Minor Repairs to 35 Paris Drive
Minor Repairs to 411 Branham Ave
Minor Repairs to 301 E 15th Street
Minor Repairs to 18 Harvey Street
Minor repairs to 412 North Ave
Minor repairs to 1705 Flannery Street
Minor repairs to 105 Grover Street

Administration and Planning

Targeted Code Enforcement Program

Open
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Open
Open

Open

Open

CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG
CDBG-R

$174,847.00 $24,279.42 $150,567.58
$15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00

$4,846.00 $4,846.00 $0.00
$4,925.00 $4,925.00 $0.00
$4,995.00 $4,995.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$4,900.00 $4,900.00 $0.00
$4,900.00 $4,900.00 $0.00
$4,915.00 $0.00 $4,915.00

$64,481.00 $44,566.00 $19,915.00
$81,200.00 $0.00 $81,200.00
$81,200.00 $0.00 $81,200.00
$50,000.00 $13,346.13 $36,653.87
$50,000.00 $13,346.13 $36,653.87

$370,528.00 $82,191.55 $288,336.45
$370,528.00 $82,191.55 $288,336.45

$5,460,490.97 $4,998,989.55 $461,501.42
$136,214.00 $136,214.00 $0.00

$5,596,704.97 $5,135,203.55 $461,501.42
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75 - Planning and AdminIDIS Activity:

Project: 0001 - Planning and Administration
PGM Year: 2011

Description:

General Program Administration (21A)Matrix Code:

Objective:
Outcome:

Completed 3/19/2014 12:00:00 AM
   ,

National Objective:

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund portions of the Community Development Department in oversight, management, monitoring and coordination of the activities funded in 2011 CDBG.

09/16/2011Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $94,000.00 $0.00 $94,000.00
$94,000.00 $0.00 $94,000.00

Proposed Accomplishments

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0 0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0

Income Category:
Owner Renter Total Person
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Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

0 0

0
0
0
0
0 0

Annual Accomplishments
No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.
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90 - West Third Street SidewalkIDIS Activity:

Project: 0003 - Sidewalk Projects
PGM Year: 2011

Description:

Sidewalks (03L)Matrix Code:
Availability/accessibility
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Canceled 4/10/2014 11:40:55 AM
300 W 3rd St SW   Rome, GA  30165-2803

National Objective: LMA

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund placement of a new sidewalk from the top of the river levee to West Third Street and will provide needed pedestrian access to the trail system, Floyd Medical
Center, Barron Stadium and other park facilities.

05/22/2012Initial Funding Date:

Financing
No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.

Proposed Accomplishments
Public Facilities :  1
Total Population in Service Area: 2,412
Census Tract Percent Low / Mod: 63.50

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2012 This project has been delayed and no activity took place in 2012. This sidewalk will be constructed adjacent to property where a new hotel will

be constructed and new jobs created. The hotel designs were not completed in 2012 which has held up the design for the project on the
adjacent property. The project will be under design by summer 2013 and construction should be complete by spring 2014.
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97 - Planning and AdminIDIS Activity:

Project: 0001 - Planning and Administration
PGM Year: 2012

Description:

General Program Administration (21A)Matrix Code:

Objective:
Outcome:

Completed 12/18/2014 12:00:00 AM
   ,

National Objective:

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund portions of the Community Development Department in oversight, management, monitoring and coordination of the activities funded in 2012 CDBG.

08/16/2012Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $76,700.00 $41,114.61 $76,700.00
$76,700.00 $41,114.61 $76,700.00

Proposed Accomplishments

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0 0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0

Income Category:
Owner Renter Total Person
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Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

0 0

0
0
0
0
0 0

Annual Accomplishments
No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.
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100 - Rehabilitation AdministrationIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2012

Description:

Rehabilitation Administration (14H)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 7/7/2014 12:00:00 AM
City wide rehabiltation   Rome, GA  30161

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

Funds will be used to administer the Minor Repair Program.

08/16/2012Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $12,000.00 $2,579.77 $12,000.00
$12,000.00 $2,579.77 $12,000.00

Proposed Accomplishments

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
0 0

0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0

Income Category:
Owner Renter Total Person
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Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2012 2011 funds were utilized in 2012 to administer the minor repair program. These funds will be used in 2013.
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119 - Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2IDIS Activity:

Project: 0003 - Sidewalk Projects
PGM Year: 2011

Description:

Sidewalks (03L)Matrix Code:
Availability/accessibility
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 3/19/2014 12:00:00 AM
400 Broad St   Rome, GA  30161-3075

National Objective: LMA

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund the replacement of sidewalks and curbing in the downtown Rome area in the 400-600 blocks of Broad Street (phase 2).
The sidewalks have fallen into disrepair on the north side of the street.

07/02/2013Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
$30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00

Proposed Accomplishments

Total Population in Service Area: 2,412
Census Tract Percent Low / Mod: 63.50

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2013 These funds were completely expended in 2013, however the phase 2 had to be postponed to get through the winter months and will be

completed with 2012 and 2013 funds.
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120 - Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2IDIS Activity:

Project: 0003 - Sidewalk Projects
PGM Year: 2012

Description:

Sidewalks (03L)Matrix Code:
Availability/accessibility
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 4/9/2014 12:00:00 AM
500 Broad St   Rome, GA  30161-3010

National Objective: LMA

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund the replacement of sidewalks and curbing in the downtown Rome area in the 400-600 blocks of Broad Street (phase 2).
The sidewalks have fallen into disrepair on one side of the street.

07/02/2013Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $102,144.00 $11,638.10 $102,144.00
$102,144.00 $11,638.10 $102,144.00

Proposed Accomplishments

Total Population in Service Area: 2,412
Census Tract Percent Low / Mod: 63.50

Annual Accomplishments
No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.
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128 - Planning and AdminIDIS Activity:

Project: 0001 - Planning and Administration
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

General Program Administration (21A)Matrix Code:

Objective:
Outcome:

Open
   ,

National Objective:

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund portions of the Community Development Department in oversight, management, monitoring and coordination of the activities funded in 2012 CDBG.

10/28/2013Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $81,360.00 $32,446.20 $32,446.20
$81,360.00 $32,446.20 $32,446.20

Proposed Accomplishments

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0 0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0

Income Category:
Owner Renter Total Person
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Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

0 0

0
0
0
0
0 0

Annual Accomplishments
No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.
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129 - Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2IDIS Activity:

Project: 0003 - Sidewalk Projects
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Sidewalks (03L)Matrix Code:
Availability/accessibility
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Open
400 Broad St   Rome, GA  30161-3075

National Objective: LMA

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund the replacement of sidewalks and curbing in the downtown Rome area in the 400-600 blocks of Broad Street (phase 2).
The sidewalks have fallen into disrepair on one side of the street.

10/28/2013Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $215,443.00 $93,965.11 $93,965.11
$215,443.00 $93,965.11 $93,965.11

Proposed Accomplishments
Public Facilities :  1
Total Population in Service Area: 2,412
Census Tract Percent Low / Mod: 63.50

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 The Broad Street Phase 2 continued in 2014 but was put on hold due to winter weather and cold temperatures not conducive to concrete curing.

The project will be completed in the first half of 2015.
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130 - Rehabilitation AdministrationIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehabilitation Administration (14H)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Open
607 Broad St   Rome, GA  30161-3011

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

Funds will be used to administer the Minor Repair Program.

10/28/2013Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $15,000.00 $11,926.72 $11,926.72
$15,000.00 $11,926.72 $11,926.72

Proposed Accomplishments

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
0 0

0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0

Income Category:
Owner Renter Total Person
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Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 These funds were used as project delivery/administration for the Minor Repair Program.
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134 - Minor Repairs to 104 Penncrest DriveIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 2/10/2014 12:00:00 AM
104 Penncrest Dr NE   Rome, GA  30161-5762

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

12/12/2013Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,970.00 $0.00 $4,970.00
$4,970.00 $0.00 $4,970.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

1 0
0 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 All repairs made to home were completed in 2013.
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135 - Minor Repairs to 108 Penncrest DriveIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 2/10/2014 12:00:00 AM
108 Penncrest Dr NE   Rome, GA  30161-5762

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

12/12/2013Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,960.00 $4,960.00 $4,960.00
$4,960.00 $4,960.00 $4,960.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

1 1
0 0

1 1

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 1 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Repairs made to home were completed in 2014.
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136 - Minor Repairs to 505 Division StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 3/6/2014 12:00:00 AM
505 N Division St NW   Rome, GA  30165-2337

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

12/12/2013Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,991.00 $4,991.00 $4,991.00
$4,991.00 $4,991.00 $4,991.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
0
1
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
0
1
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Repairs to home completed in 2014.
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137 - Minor Repairs to 344 Ross StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 3/6/2014 12:00:00 AM
344 Ross St NE   Rome, GA  30161-5172

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

02/11/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,966.00 $4,966.00 $4,966.00
$4,966.00 $4,966.00 $4,966.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

1 0
0 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Repairs were completed to home in February 2014.
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138 - Minor Repairs to 108 Echota CircleIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 3/19/2014 12:00:00 AM
108 Echota Cir SW   Rome, GA  30165-3513

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

03/06/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 All repairs have been made to the home.



10-Feb-2015U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
11:02
25

 Date:
 Time:
 Page:

Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System

CDBG Activity Summary Report (GPR) for Program Year  2014
ROME

 Page:PR03 - ROME 25 of 73

139 - Minor Repairs to 219 Church StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 4/9/2014 12:00:00 AM
219 Church St NE   Rome, GA  30161-5611

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

03/19/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,975.00 $4,975.00 $4,975.00
$4,975.00 $4,975.00 $4,975.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 All repairs were completed to the home in the spring of 2014.
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140 - Minor Repairs to 5 Piedmont AveIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 5/13/2014 12:00:00 AM
5 Piedmont Ave NW   Rome, GA  30165-2235

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

03/19/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,985.00 $4,985.00 $4,985.00
$4,985.00 $4,985.00 $4,985.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

1 0
0 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 All repairs have been completed at the home.
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141 - Minor Repairs to 4 Charles StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 5/13/2014 12:00:00 AM
4 Charles St SW   Rome, GA  30161-4410

National Objective: LMHSP

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

03/19/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $3,880.00 $3,880.00 $3,880.00
$3,880.00 $3,880.00 $3,880.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 All repairs were made at the home in the spring of 2014.
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142 - Minor Repairs to 100 Pineway DriveIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 5/13/2014 12:00:00 AM
100 Pineway Dr SW   Rome, GA  30165-3912

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

04/10/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,730.00 $4,730.00 $4,730.00
$4,730.00 $4,730.00 $4,730.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

1 0
0 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Repairs were completed at this home in May 2014.
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143 - Minor Repairs to 310 Myrtle StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 7/7/2014 12:00:00 AM
310 Myrtle St SW   Rome, GA  30161-4448

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

04/29/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,991.00 $4,991.00 $4,991.00
$4,991.00 $4,991.00 $4,991.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 All repairs have been completed at the home in the spring of 2014.
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144 - Minor Repairs to 204 Pennington AveIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 7/7/2014 12:00:00 AM
204 Pennington Ave SW   Rome, GA  30161-4464

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

04/29/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,984.00 $4,984.00 $4,984.00
$4,984.00 $4,984.00 $4,984.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 All repairs were completed on the home in the spring of 2014.
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145 - Minor Repairs to 3 E. 9th StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Minor Repair Program
PGM Year: 2011

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 7/7/2014 12:00:00 AM
3 E 9th St SW   Rome, GA  30161-6153

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor repairs to the home.

05/14/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $3,950.00 $3,950.00 $3,950.00
$3,950.00 $3,950.00 $3,950.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

1 0
0 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Repairs to home were completed in last spring 2014.
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146 - Minor Repairs to 20 Harvey StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Minor Repair Program
PGM Year: 2011

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 7/7/2014 12:00:00 AM
20 Harvey St NE   Rome, GA  30161-5178

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor repairs to the home.

05/14/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Repairs to home were completed late spring 2014.
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147 - Minor Repairs to 420 Wilson AveIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Minor Repair Program
PGM Year: 2011

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 8/8/2014 12:00:00 AM
420 Wilson Ave SW   Rome, GA  30161-4544

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor repairs to the home.

07/07/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,505.00 $4,505.00 $4,505.00
$4,505.00 $4,505.00 $4,505.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 The needed repairs were completed in July 2014.
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148 - Minor Repairs to 109 Penncrest DriveIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 10/1/2014 12:00:00 AM
109 Penncrest Dr NE   Rome, GA  30161-5761

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

07/07/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,679.50 $4,679.50 $4,679.50
$4,679.50 $4,679.50 $4,679.50

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 The needed repairs were completed at this home in July 2014.
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149 - Minor Repairs to 122 Ross StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 10/1/2014 12:00:00 AM
122 Ross St NE   Rome, GA  30161-5243

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

07/21/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,910.00 $4,910.00 $4,910.00
$4,910.00 $4,910.00 $4,910.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
0
1
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
0
1
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 All repairs were completed at the home in August 2014.
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150 - Targeted Code Enforcement ProgramIDIS Activity:

Project: 0004 - Code Enforcement
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

Code Enforcement (15)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Open
607 Broad St   Rome, GA  30161-3011

National Objective: LMA

Status:
Location:

This program will fund code enforcement efforts in the following low income census tracts: 21, 16, 6.
These tracts are local targeted areas for redevelopment and revitalization.
Census tract 21 is included in the South Rome Urban Redevelopment Plan and census tract 16 is included in the East Rome Urban Redevelopment Plan.
Efforts are being made to move towards a formal plan for North Rome which is census tract 6.

07/24/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $50,000.00 $12,205.42 $12,205.42
$50,000.00 $12,205.42 $12,205.42

Proposed Accomplishments
People (General) :  35
Total Population in Service Area: 12,360
Census Tract Percent Low / Mod: 55.70

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 2014 is the first year of the Targeted Code Enforcement program in three low income census tracts of Rome. The program didn't actually begin

until late in the year but is already making very positive changes in the neighborhoods in decline. Codes such as over-grown properties,
unpainted homes, junk cars, trash, etc have been the starting point.
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151 - Administration and PlanningIDIS Activity:

Project: 0003 - Administration and Planning
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

General Program Administration (21A)Matrix Code:

Objective:
Outcome:

Open
   ,

National Objective:

Status:
Location:

This activity is for the overall general program administration.

07/24/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $81,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
$81,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Proposed Accomplishments

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0 0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0

Income Category:
Owner Renter Total Person
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Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

0 0

0
0
0
0
0 0

Annual Accomplishments
No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.
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152 - North Rome Sidewalk ImprovementIDIS Activity:

Project: 0001 - Sidewalk Improvement Project
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

Sidewalks (03L)Matrix Code:
Availability/accessibility
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Open
4 Calhoun Ave NE   Rome, GA  30161-5402

National Objective: LMA

Status:
Location:

This projectactivity will fund the rehabilitation of several feet of sidewalks located in the North Rome area, in low income census tract 6.

07/24/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $174,847.00 $24,279.42 $24,279.42
$174,847.00 $24,279.42 $24,279.42

Proposed Accomplishments
People (General) :  100
Total Population in Service Area: 4,140
Census Tract Percent Low / Mod: 58.50

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 The sidewalk on N Broad and Calhoun Ave was rehabbed. This is directly in front of the free Community Kitchen that provides meals to low-

income families and homeless families Monday through Friday. The remaining sidewalks identified for repair will be assisted in the first half of
2015.
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153 - Minor Rehabilitation AdministrationIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

Rehabilitation Administration (14H)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Open
607 Broad St   Rome, GA  30161-3011

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

These funds will go towards project delivery of the minor repair program.

07/24/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  12

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
0 0

0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
0
0
0
0

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
0
0
0
0

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 No funds were drawn from this activity in 2014. These funds will be used as project delivery funds of the Minor Repair program (Program

Manager and Inspector fees).
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154 - Minor Repairs to 226 Watters StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 10/1/2014 12:00:00 AM
226 Watters St NE   Rome, GA  30161-5510

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

08/06/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00
$4,950.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 The identified repairs were completed at the home in September 2014.



10-Feb-2015U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
11:02
55

 Date:
 Time:
 Page:

Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System

CDBG Activity Summary Report (GPR) for Program Year  2014
ROME

 Page:PR03 - ROME 55 of 73

155 - Minor Repairs to 212 Church StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family Residential
PGM Year: 2013

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 10/1/2014 12:00:00 AM
212 Church St NE   Rome, GA  30161-5680

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

08/11/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0



10-Feb-2015U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
11:02
56

 Date:
 Time:
 Page:

Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System

CDBG Activity Summary Report (GPR) for Program Year  2014
ROME

 Page:PR03 - ROME 56 of 73

Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
0
1
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
0
1
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Repairs at the home were completed in August 2014.
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156 - Minor Repairs to 23 Reece StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 10/28/2014 12:00:00 AM
23 Reece St NE   Rome, GA  30161-5145

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

10/01/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,846.00 $4,846.00 $4,846.00
$4,846.00 $4,846.00 $4,846.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Repairs to home completed in October 2014.
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157 - Minor Repairs to 106 Smith StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 10/28/2014 12:00:00 AM
106 Smith St NE   Rome, GA  30161-5271

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

10/01/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,925.00 $4,925.00 $4,925.00
$4,925.00 $4,925.00 $4,925.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 All noted repairs were completed in October 2014.
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158 - Minor Repairs to 206 Wilson AveIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 12/17/2014 12:00:00 AM
206 Wilson Ave SW   Rome, GA  30161-4506

National Objective: LMHSP

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

10/28/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,995.00 $4,995.00 $4,995.00
$4,995.00 $4,995.00 $4,995.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Repairs were completed to home in November 2014.
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159 - Minor Repairs to 35 Paris DriveIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 12/31/2014 12:00:00 AM
35 Paris Dr SW   Rome, GA  30165-3907

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

10/28/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 All repairs identified were completed in November 2014.
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160 - Minor Repairs to 411 Branham AveIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 12/31/2014 12:00:00 AM
411 Branham Ave SW   Rome, GA  30161-4501

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

12/09/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 The identified need repairs to the home were completed in December 2014.
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161 - Minor Repairs to 301 E 15th StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 12/31/2014 12:00:00 AM
301 E 15th St SW   Rome, GA  30161-6421

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

12/09/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
1
0
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Identified repairs were completed in December 2014.
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162 - Minor Repairs to 18 Harvey StreetIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 12/31/2014 12:00:00 AM
18 Harvey St NE   Rome, GA  30161-5178

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

12/09/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

0 0
1 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 1 0 1
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Identified repairs were made to the home in December 2014.
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163 - Minor repairs to 412 North AveIDIS Activity:

Project: 0002 - Rehabilitation- Single Family
PGM Year: 2014

Description:

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)Matrix Code:
Sustainability
Create suitable living environmentsObjective:

Outcome:
Completed 12/31/2014 12:00:00 AM
412 North Ave NE   Rome, GA  30161-5437

National Objective: LMH

Status:
Location:

This activity will fund minor andor emergency repairs to homes that are owned and occupied by senior homeowners or disabled persons.

12/23/2014Initial Funding Date:

Financing

Grant Year Grant Fund Type Funded Amount Drawn In Program Year Drawn Thru Program Year
Pre-2015
Total

EN $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00
$4,900.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00

Proposed Accomplishments
Housing Units :  1

Number assisted:

Actual Accomplishments
Person

Hispanic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

White:
Black/African American:

Total:

Asian:
American Indian/Alaskan Native:
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & White:
Asian White:
Black/African American & White:
American Indian/Alaskan Native & Black/African American:
Other multi-racial:
Asian/Pacific Islander:
Hispanic:

Owner
Total Hispanic

1 0
0 0

1 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Renter
Total Hispanic

0
0

0

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

Total
Total Hispanic Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0 0

Female-headed Households: 0 0 0
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Income Category:

Low Mod
Moderate

Extremely Low

Non Low Moderate
Total
Percent Low/Mod

Owner
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Renter
0
0
0
0
0

Total
0
1
0
0
1

100.0%

Person
0
0
0
0
0

Annual Accomplishments
Years Accomplishment Narrative # Benefitting
2014 Repairs to home were completed in December 2014.
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$1,073,786.50

$351,277.85
$615,759.37

Total Funded Amount:

Total Drawn In Program Year:
Total Drawn Thru Program Year:
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DEVELOPMENT

PR06 - Summary of Consolidated Plan
Projects for Report Year

DATE: 2/10/2015
TIME: 10:58:53 AM

PAGE: 1/3

IDIS

1/3

Plan
Year

IDIS
Project Project Title and Description Program Metrics Project

Estimate
Commited

Amount
2014 1

2

3

4

Sidewalk Improvement Project

Rehabilitation- Single Family

Administration and Planning

Code Enforcement

The City-wide sidewalk program will look to
improve, rehab and/or repalce existing
sidewalks in the low income census tracts of
Rome. This could also include the installation
of new sidewalks in areas that need them
along with curb cuts for handicap
accessibility. The census tracts that will be
targeted are 5,6,11,16 and 21.
Two activities will fall under this project. The
continuation of the very successfull minor
repair program which will assist
approximately 17 households in the City of
Rome that meet the program requirements
(low income elderly homeowner or disabled)
with minor repairs to their home. Also, the
minor rehabilitation administration will fall
under this activity.
This activity will fund portions of the
Community Development Department in the
oversight, management, monitoring and
coordination of CDBG activities.
This project will fund a Code Enforcement
Officer to work specifically within low/mod
income census tracts in Rome.

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

$174,847.00 $174,847.00

$100,000.00 $64,481.00

$81,200.00 $81,200.00

$50,000.00 $50,000.00



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
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DEVELOPMENT

PR06 - Summary of Consolidated Plan
Projects for Report Year

DATE: 2/10/2015
TIME: 10:58:53 AM

PAGE: 2/3

IDIS

2/3

Plan
Year

IDIS
Project Project Title and Description Program Metrics

Amount Drawn
Thru Report

Year

Amount
Available to

Draw
2014 1

2

3

4

Sidewalk Improvement Project

Rehabilitation- Single Family

Administration and Planning

Code Enforcement

The City-wide sidewalk program will look to
improve, rehab and/or repalce existing
sidewalks in the low income census tracts of
Rome. This could also include the installation
of new sidewalks in areas that need them
along with curb cuts for handicap
accessibility. The census tracts that will be
targeted are 5,6,11,16 and 21.
Two activities will fall under this project. The
continuation of the very successfull minor
repair program which will assist
approximately 17 households in the City of
Rome that meet the program requirements
(low income elderly homeowner or disabled)
with minor repairs to their home. Also, the
minor rehabilitation administration will fall
under this activity.
This activity will fund portions of the
Community Development Department in the
oversight, management, monitoring and
coordination of CDBG activities.
This project will fund a Code Enforcement
Officer to work specifically within low/mod
income census tracts in Rome.

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

$24,279.42 $150,567.58

$39,666.00 $24,815.00

$0.00 $81,200.00

$12,205.42 $37,794.58
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PAGE: 3/3

IDIS

3/3

Plan
Year

IDIS
Project Project Title and Description Program Metrics

Amount
Drawn in

Report Year
2014 1

2

3

4

Sidewalk Improvement Project

Rehabilitation- Single Family

Administration and Planning

Code Enforcement

The City-wide sidewalk program will look to
improve, rehab and/or repalce existing
sidewalks in the low income census tracts of
Rome. This could also include the installation
of new sidewalks in areas that need them
along with curb cuts for handicap
accessibility. The census tracts that will be
targeted are 5,6,11,16 and 21.
Two activities will fall under this project. The
continuation of the very successfull minor
repair program which will assist
approximately 17 households in the City of
Rome that meet the program requirements
(low income elderly homeowner or disabled)
with minor repairs to their home. Also, the
minor rehabilitation administration will fall
under this activity.
This activity will fund portions of the
Community Development Department in the
oversight, management, monitoring and
coordination of CDBG activities.
This project will fund a Code Enforcement
Officer to work specifically within low/mod
income census tracts in Rome.

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

$24,279.42

$39,666.00

$0.00

$12,205.42
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CDBG Summary of Accomplishments
Program Year: 2014

 ROME

Activity Group Activity Category f MetricsUnderway
Count

Underway
Activities

Disbursed
Completed

Count

Completed
Activities

Disbursed
Program Year

Count
Total Activities

Disbursed

Housing

Public Facilities and Improvements

General Administration and
Planning

Grand Total

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)
Rehabilitation Administration (14H)
Code Enforcement (15)
Total Housing
Sidewalks (03L)
Total Public Facilities and
Improvements
General Program Administration (21A)
Total General Administration and
Planning

0
0
0

0

0

0 $0.00 26 $121,122.50 26 $121,122.50
2 $11,926.72 1 $2,579.77 3 $14,506.49
1 $12,205.42 0 $0.00 1 $12,205.42
3 $24,132.14 27 $123,702.27 30 $147,834.41
2 $118,244.53 3 $11,638.10 5 $129,882.63

2 $118,244.53 3 $11,638.10 5 $129,882.63

2 $32,446.20 2 $41,114.61 4 $73,560.81

2 $32,446.20 2 $41,114.61 4 $73,560.81

7 $174,822.87 32 $176,454.98 39 $351,277.85

Count of CDBG Activities with Disbursements by Activity Group & Matrix Code
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CDBG Summary of Accomplishments
Program Year: 2014

 ROME

Activity Group Matrix Code Accomplishment Type Metrics
Open Count Completed Count

Program Year
Totals

Housing

Public Facilities and
Improvements

Grand Total

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential (14A)
Rehabilitation Administration (14H)
Code Enforcement (15)
Total Housing
Sidewalks (03L)

Total Public Facilities and Improvements

Housing Units
Housing Units
Persons

Persons
Public Facilities

0 26 26
0 0 0

12,360 0 12,360
12,360 26 12,386

4,140 0 4,140
2,412 2,412 4,824

6,552 2,412 8,964
18,912 2,438 21,350

CDBG Sum of Actual Accomplishments by Activity Group and Accomplishment Type
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CDBG Summary of Accomplishments
Program Year: 2014

 ROME

CDBG Beneficiaries by Racial / Ethnic Category

Housing-Non Housing Race
Source Type
(for Funding
Fact Source)

Metrics
Total Persons

Total Hispanic
Persons Total Households

Total Hispanic
Households

Housing

Grand Total

White
Black/African American
Total Housing
White
Black/African American
Total Grand Total

MC
MC

MC
MC

0 0 7 1
0 0 19 0
0 0 26 1
0 0 7 1
0 0 19 0
0 0 26 1
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CDBG Summary of Accomplishments
Program Year: 2014

 ROME

Income Levels ST MetricsOwner Occupied Renter Occupied Persons

Housing Extremely Low (<=30%)
Low (>30% and <=50%)
Mod (>50% and <=80%)
Total Low-Mod
Non Low-Mod (>80%)
Total Beneficiaries

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

7 0 0
16 0 0
3 0 0

26 0 0
0 0 0

26 0 0

CDBG Beneficiaries by Income Category
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Program Year 2014

ROME , GA

Metrics
Grantee
Program Year
PART I:   SUMMARY OF CDBG RESOURCES
01  UNEXPENDED CDBG FUNDS AT END OF PREVIOUS PROGRAM YEAR
02  ENTITLEMENT GRANT
03  SURPLUS URBAN RENEWAL
04  SECTION 108 GUARANTEED LOAN FUNDS
05  CURRENT YEAR PROGRAM INCOME
05a CURRENT YEAR SECTION 108 PROGRAM INCOME (FOR SI TYPE)
06  RETURNS
07  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL AVAILABLE
08  TOTAL AVAILABLE (SUM, LINES 01-07)
PART II:  SUMMARY OF CDBG EXPENDITURES
09  DISBURSEMENTS OTHER THAN SECTION 108 REPAYMENTS AND PLANNING/ADMINISTRATION
10  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL AMOUNT SUBJECT TO LOW/MOD BENEFIT
11  AMOUNT SUBJECT TO LOW/MOD BENEFIT (LINE 09 + LINE 10)
12  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR PLANNING/ADMINISTRATION
13  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR SECTION 108 REPAYMENTS
14  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL EXPENDITURES
15  TOTAL EXPENDITURES (SUM, LINES 11-14)
16  UNEXPENDED BALANCE (LINE 08 - LINE 15)
PART III: LOWMOD BENEFIT THIS REPORTING PERIOD
17  EXPENDED FOR LOW/MOD HOUSING IN SPECIAL AREAS
18  EXPENDED FOR LOW/MOD MULTI-UNIT HOUSING
19  DISBURSED FOR OTHER LOW/MOD ACTIVITIES
20  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL LOW/MOD CREDIT
21  TOTAL LOW/MOD CREDIT (SUM, LINES 17-20)
22  PERCENT LOW/MOD CREDIT (LINE 21/LINE 11)
LOW/MOD BENEFIT FOR MULTI-YEAR CERTIFICATIONS
23  PROGRAM YEARS(PY) COVERED IN CERTIFICATION
24  CUMULATIVE NET EXPENDITURES SUBJECT TO LOW/MOD BENEFIT CALCULATION
25  CUMULATIVE EXPENDITURES BENEFITING LOW/MOD PERSONS
26  PERCENT BENEFIT TO LOW/MOD PERSONS (LINE 25/LINE 24)
PART IV:  PUBLIC SERVICE (PS) CAP CALCULATIONS
27  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR PUBLIC SERVICES
28  PS UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF CURRENT PROGRAM YEAR
29  PS UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF PREVIOUS PROGRAM YEAR
30  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL PS OBLIGATIONS
31  TOTAL PS OBLIGATIONS (LINE 27 + LINE 28 - LINE 29 + LINE 30)
32  ENTITLEMENT GRANT
33  PRIOR YEAR PROGRAM INCOME
34  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL SUBJECT TO PS CAP
35  TOTAL SUBJECT TO PS CAP (SUM, LINES 32-34)
36  PERCENT FUNDS OBLIGATED FOR PS ACTIVITIES (LINE 31/LINE 35)
PART V:   PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION (PA) CAP
37  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR PLANNING/ADMINISTRATION
38  PA UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF CURRENT PROGRAM YEAR
39  PA UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF PREVIOUS PROGRAM YEAR
40  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL PA OBLIGATIONS
41  TOTAL PA OBLIGATIONS (LINE 37 + LINE 38 - LINE 39 +LINE 40)
42  ENTITLEMENT GRANT
43  CURRENT YEAR PROGRAM INCOME
44  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL SUBJECT TO PA CAP
45  TOTAL SUBJECT TO PA CAP (SUM, LINES 42-44)
46  PERCENT FUNDS OBLIGATED FOR PA ACTIVITIES (LINE 41/LINE 45)

ROME , GA
2,014.00

 
142,459.38
406,047.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

548,506.38
 

277,717.04
0.00

277,717.04
73,560.81

0.00
0.00

351,277.85
197,228.53

 
28,355.00

0.00
237,156.62

0.00
265,511.62

95.61%
 

PY: 2014 PY: 2015 PY: 2016
0.00
0.00

0.00%
 

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

406,047.00
0.00
0.00

406,047.00
0.00%

 
73,560.81

0.00
0.00
0.00

73,560.81
406,047.00

0.00
0.00

406,047.00
18.12%
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Program Year 2014

ROME , GA

LINE 17 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES TO CONSIDER IN DETERMINING THE AMOUNT TO ENTER ON LINE 17

Plan Year IDIS Project IDIS
Activity

Voucher
Number Activity Name Matrix

Code
National
Objective Target Area Type Drawn Amount

2013
2013
2013
2013
2011
2011
2014
2014
Total

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

141
143
143
144
147
147
158
160

5677897
5694099
5694213
5705306
5714539
5714543
5759494
5762632

Minor Repairs to 4 Charles Street
Minor Repairs to 310 Myrtle Street
Minor Repairs to 310 Myrtle Street
Minor Repairs to 204 Pennington Ave
Minor Repairs to 420 Wilson Ave
Minor Repairs to 420 Wilson Ave
Minor Repairs to 206 Wilson Ave
Minor Repairs to 411 Branham Ave

14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A

LMHSP
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMHSP
LMH

Strategy area
Strategy area
Strategy area
Strategy area
Strategy area
Strategy area
Strategy area
Strategy area

$3,880.00
$4,326.00

$665.00
$4,984.00
$1,050.00
$3,455.00
$4,995.00
$5,000.00

$28,355.00

LINE 18 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES TO CONSIDER IN DETERMINING THE AMOUNT TO ENTER ON LINE 18

Report returned no data.

LINE 19 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES INCLUDED IN THE COMPUTATION OF LINE 19

Plan Year IDIS Project IDIS Activity Voucher
Number Activity Name Matrix

Code
National
Objective Drawn Amount

2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

145
146
100
100
100
100
100
120
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
135
136
137
138
139
140
140
142
148
148
149

5694096
5705305
5654795
5660596
5666289
5670818
5677382
5670818
5677383
5683967
5686303
5689790
5694099
5701543
5709211
5714543
5718143
5724241
5736056
5740695
5745797
5752035
5755912
5759492
5764697
5774266
5654805
5654805
5660597
5667905
5670819
5683967
5684260
5683967
5721198
5721211
5724241

Minor Repairs to 3 E. 9th Street
Minor Repairs to 20 Harvey Street
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Rehabilitation Administration
Minor Repairs to 108 Penncrest Drive
Minor Repairs to 505 Division Street
Minor Repairs to 344 Ross Street
Minor Repairs to 108 Echota Circle
Minor Repairs to 219 Church Street
Minor Repairs to 5 Piedmont Ave
Minor Repairs to 5 Piedmont Ave
Minor Repairs to 100 Pineway Drive
Minor Repairs to 109 Penncrest Drive
Minor Repairs to 109 Penncrest Drive
Minor Repairs to 122 Ross Street

14A
14A
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
03L
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14H
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A

LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMA
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH

$3,950.00
$5,000.00

$465.00
$517.50
$382.50
$502.50
$712.27

$11,638.10
$572.73
$480.00
$570.00
$495.00
$615.00
$495.00

$1,612.50
$510.00
$480.00
$472.50
$645.00
$390.00
$435.00

$1,615.00
$358.99
$405.00

$1,205.00
$570.00

$4,960.00
$4,991.00
$4,966.00
$5,000.00
$4,975.00
$4,277.00

$708.00
$4,730.00
$4,161.50

$518.00
$4,910.00
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ROME , GA

Plan Year IDIS Project IDIS Activity Voucher
Number Activity Name Matrix

Code
National
Objective Drawn Amount

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
Total

2
2
3
3
3
3
3
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

154
155
129
129
129
129
129
152
152
156
156
157
159
161
162
163

5721198
5721198
5670819
5683967
5689790
5709211
5716528
5740697
5745802
5745797
5745802
5745802
5765215
5762632
5762632
5765215

Minor Repairs to 226 Watters Street
Minor Repairs to 212 Church Street
Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2
Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2
Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2
Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2
Broad Street Sidewalk Replacement-Phase 2
North Rome Sidewalk Improvement
North Rome Sidewalk Improvement
Minor Repairs to 23 Reece Street
Minor Repairs to 23 Reece Street
Minor Repairs to 106 Smith Street
Minor Repairs to 35 Paris Drive
Minor Repairs to 301 E 15th Street
Minor Repairs to 18 Harvey Street
Minor repairs to 412 North Ave

14A
14A
03L
03L
03L
03L
03L
03L
03L
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A

LMH
LMH
LMA
LMA
LMA
LMA
LMA
LMA
LMA
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH
LMH

$4,950.00
$5,000.00
$8,607.42

$24,793.58
$19,270.73
$23,558.26
$17,735.12

$725.87
$23,553.55
$1,384.65
$3,461.35
$4,925.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,900.00

$237,156.62

LINE 27 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES INCLUDED IN THE COMPUTATION OF LINE 27

Report returned no data.

LINE 37 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES INCLUDED IN THE COMPUTATION OF LINE 37

Plan Year IDIS Project IDIS Activity Voucher
Number Activity Name Matrix

Code
National
Objective Drawn Amount

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
Total

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128

5654795
5666289
5670818
5677382
5683964
5686302
5689785
5694097
5701542
5709208
5710944
5714540
5724240
5726022
5710945
5718143
5724241
5726023
5736056
5739066
5740695
5745797
5752035
5755912
5759492
5762631
5764697
5774266

Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin
Planning and Admin

21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A

$3,314.49
$6,674.70

$90.00
$7,369.32
$1,104.00
$6,833.17

$156.28
$480.47

$9,597.87
$587.50

$4,368.17
$101.80

$29.98
$406.86

$1,042.04
$5,677.98

$22.50
$5,265.59

$333.88
$3,567.72

$90.00
$30.00

$141.08
$7,270.05

$75.00
$950.04

$3,208.97
$4,771.35

$73,560.81
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Matrix

Code Group

Activity

Matrix Code Name Disbursements

Percent

of Total

 DATE:

 TIME:

 PAGE: 1

11:32

02-10-15

from 01-01-2014 to 12-31-2014

Use of CDBG Funds by ROME,GA

14A HR Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 121,122.50 34.48%
14H HR Rehabilitation Administration 14,506.49 4.13%
15 HR Code Enforcement 12,205.42 3.47%

147,834.41 42.08%Subtotal for : Housing

03L PI Sidewalks 129,882.63 36.97%
129,882.63 36.97%Subtotal for : Public Facilities and Improvements

21A AP General Program Administration 73,560.81 20.94%
73,560.81 20.94%Subtotal for : General Administration and Planning

351,277.85 100.00%Total Disbursements
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CDBG Performance Measures Report
Program Year    ROME,GA

 Public Facilities and Infrastructure

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

 Number of Persons Assisted
     with new access to a facility

     with improved access to a facility

     with access to a facility that is no longer substandard

 Totals :

 Number of Households Assisted
     with new access to a facility

     with improved access to a facility

     with access to a facility that is no longer substandard

 Totals :

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

 Public Services

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

 Number of Persons Assisted
     with new (or continuing) access to a service

     with improved (or continuing) access to a service

     with new access to a service that is no longer substandard

 Totals :

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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CDBG Performance Measures Report
Program Year    ROME,GA

 Number of Households Assisted
     with new (or continuing) access to a service

     with improved (or continuing) access to a service

     with new access to a service that is no longer substandard

 Totals :

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

 Public Services (continued)

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

 Economic Development

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

 Total Number of Businesses Assisted

  Of Total
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

     New businesses assisted

     Existing businesses assisted

     Number of business facades/buildings rehabilitated

     Assisted businesses that provide a good or service to service area/neighborhood/community

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
 Total Number of Jobs Created

     Officials and Managers
  Types of Jobs Created

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
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CDBG Performance Measures Report
Program Year    ROME,GA

     Professional

     Technicians

     Sales

     Office and Clerical

     Craft Workers (skilled)

     Operatives (semi-skilled)

     Laborers (unskilled)

     Service Workers

  Of jobs created, number with employer sponsored health care benefits

  Number unemployed prior to taking jobs

 Total Number of Jobs Retained

  Types of Jobs Retained
     Officials and Managers

     Professional

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

 Economic Development (continued)

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain
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CDBG Performance Measures Report
Program Year    ROME,GA

 Economic Development (continued)

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

     Technicians

     Sales
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

     Office and Clerical

     Craft Workers (skilled)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

     Operatives (semi-skilled)
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

     Laborers (unskilled)
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

     Service Workers
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

  Of jobs retained, number with employer sponsored health care benefits

 Acres of Brownfields Remediated
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
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CDBG Performance Measures Report
Program Year    ROME,GA

 Rehabilitation of Rental Housing

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

 Total LMH* units

     Made 504 accessible
  Of Total, Number of Units

 Total SB*, URG units
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 00 0 00
     Brought from substandard to standard condition

     Created through conversion of non-residential to residential buildings

     Qualified as Energy Star
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

     Brought to lead safety compliance

     Affordable

             Number subsidized by another federal, state, local program
         Of Affordable Units

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
             Number occupied by elderly

             Number of years of affordability

             Average number of years of affordability per unit

             Number designated for persons with HIV/AIDS

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 00

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
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CDBG Performance Measures Report
Program Year    ROME,GA

             Of those, number for the chronically homeless

         Number of permanent housing units for homeless persons and families

             Of those, number for the chronically homeless

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

 Rehabilitation of Rental Housing (continued)

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

 Construction of Rental Housing

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

 Total LMH* units

     504 accessible units
  Of Total, Number of

 Total SB*, URG units

     Units qualified as Energy Star

     Affordable units

         Of Affordable Units
            Number occupied by elderly

            Years of affordability

            Average number of years of affordability per unit

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
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CDBG Performance Measures Report
Program Year    ROME,GA

 Construction of Rental Housing (continued)

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

            Number subsidized with project based rental assistance by another federal, state, or local program
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

            Number designated for persons with HIV/AIDS
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

                Of those, the number for the chronically homeless
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

            Number of permanent housing units for homeless persons and families

                Of those, the number for the chronically homeless
0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
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CDBG Performance Measures Report
Program Year    ROME,GA

 Owner Occupied Housing Rehabilitation

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

 Total LMH* units

 Total SB*, URG units

  Of Total, Number of Units
     Occupied by elderly

     Brought from substandard to standard condition

     Qualified as Energy Star

     Brought to lead safety compliance

     Made accessible

 Homebuyer Assistance

 Total Households Assisted

  Of Total:
     Number of first-time homebuyers

         Of those, number receiving housing counseling

     Number of households receiving downpayment/closing costs assistance

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

0 0 26 0 0 0 260 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 14 0 0 0 14

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
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CDBG Performance Measures Report
Program Year    ROME,GA

 Development of Homeowner Housing

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

 Total LMH* units

     Affordable units
  Of Total, Number of

 Total SB*, URG units

     Years of affordability

     Average number of years of affordability per unit

     Units qualified as Energy Star

     504 accessible units

     Units occupied by households previously living in subsidized housing

  Of Affordable Units

     Number designated for persons with HIV/AIDS

         Of those, number for the chronically homeless

     Number of housing units for homeless persons and families

         Of those, number for the chronically homeless

     Number occupied by elderly

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
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CDBG Performance Measures Report
Program Year    ROME,GA

 Housing Subsidies

 Total Number of Households

  Of Total:
     Number of households receiving short-term rental assistance (< = 3 months)

     Number of households assisted that were previously homeless

          Of those, number of chronically homeless households

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

 Shelter for Homeless Persons

 Number of beds created in overnight shelter/other emergency housing

 Number of homeless persons given overnight shelter

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

 Homeless Prevention

 Number of Persons Assisted
     that received emergency financial assistance to prevent homelessness

     that received emergency legal assistance to prevent homelessness

Create Suitable Living Provide Decent Housing Create Economic Opportunities Total
Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain Access Afford Sustain

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
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CDBG Strategy Area, CFDI, and Local Target Area Report
ROME,GA

Program Year  2014

Local Target area Name NORTH ROME REDEVELOPMENT AREA - Type: Comprehensive Total

0
0

Number of new businesses assisted
Number of existing businesses assisted

0
0

Number of jobs created or retained in area
Amount of funds leveraged

0
Number of LMI persons assisted
  By direct benefit activities

0
4

  By area benefit activities
Number of LMI households assisted

0
0

Number of acres of brownfields remediated
Number with new access to public facilities/improvements

0
0

Number of business facades/buildings rehabilitated
Slum/blight demolition

Optional indicators
  % Crime rates reduced
  % Property values increased
  % Housing code violations reduced
  % Business occupancy rates increased
  % Employment rates increased
  % Homeownership rates increased

0
0
0
0
0
0

Local Target area Name East Rome Redevelopment Area - Type: Comprehensive Total

0
0

Number of new businesses assisted
Number of existing businesses assisted

0
0

Number of jobs created or retained in area
Amount of funds leveraged

0
Number of LMI persons assisted
  By direct benefit activities

0
1

  By area benefit activities
Number of LMI households assisted

0
0

Number of acres of brownfields remediated
Number with new access to public facilities/improvements

0
0

Number of business facades/buildings rehabilitated
Slum/blight demolition

Optional indicators
  % Crime rates reduced
  % Property values increased
  % Housing code violations reduced
  % Business occupancy rates increased
  % Employment rates increased
  % Homeownership rates increased

0
0
0
0
0
0
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CDBG Strategy Area, CFDI, and Local Target Area Report
ROME,GA

Program Year  2014

0
0

Number of new businesses assisted
Number of existing businesses assisted

0
0

Number of jobs created or retained in area
Amount of funds leveraged

0
Number of LMI persons assisted
  By direct benefit activities

0
5

  By area benefit activities
Number of LMI households assisted

0
0

Number of acres of brownfields remediated
Number with new access to public facilities/improvements

0
0

Number of business facades/buildings rehabilitated
Slum/blight demolition

Totals for all Local Target areas
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CDBG Strategy Area, CFDI, and Local Target Area Report
ROME,GA

Program Year  2014

Strategy area Name SOUTH ROME NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION STRATEGY AREA - Type:
Comprehensive

Total

0
0

Number of new businesses assisted
Number of existing businesses assisted

0
0

Number of jobs created or retained in area
Amount of funds leveraged

0
Number of LMI persons assisted
  By direct benefit activities

6,880
6

  By area benefit activities
Number of LMI households assisted

0
0

Number of acres of brownfields remediated
Number with new access to public facilities/improvements

0
0

Number of business facades/buildings rehabilitated
Slum/blight demolition

Optional indicators
  % Crime rates reduced
  % Property values increased
  % Housing code violations reduced
  % Business occupancy rates increased
  % Employment rates increased
  % Homeownership rates increased

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

Number of new businesses assisted
Number of existing businesses assisted

0
0

Number of jobs created or retained in area
Amount of funds leveraged

0
Number of LMI persons assisted
  By direct benefit activities

6,880
6

  By area benefit activities
Number of LMI households assisted

0
0

Number of acres of brownfields remediated
Number with new access to public facilities/improvements

0
0

Number of business facades/buildings rehabilitated
Slum/blight demolition

Totals for all Strategy areas
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CDBG Strategy Area, CFDI, and Local Target Area Report
ROME,GA

Program Year  2014

0
0
0
0

0
6,880

11
0
0
0
0

Totals for all Areas

Number of new businesses assisted
Number of existing businesses assisted
Number of jobs created or retained in area
Amount of funds leveraged
Number of LMI persons assisted
  By direct benefit activities
  By area benefit activities
Number of LMI households assisted
Number of acres of brownfields remediated
Number with new access to public facilities/improvements
Number of business facades/buildings rehabilitated
Slum/blight demolition
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2014 City of Rome Demographics per CHAS data 

Census 
Tract 

White % 
alone (not  
Hispanic) 

African 
American 
% (Black) 

Hispanic 
% 

Asian 
% 

Other 
% 

Low/Mod 
Tract % 

Qualified 
Tract % 

% 
Low/Mod 

5 42.38 23.07 32.74 .46 .80 Yes Yes 57.14 
6 32.44 53.05 11.18 .97 2.36 Yes Yes 58.82 
11 45.33 37.46 15.79 0 1.42 Yes Yes 69.75 
12 46.8 18.34 27.9 5.84 1.13 Yes No 56 
16 31.68 52.23 12.31 0 3.78 Yes Yes 66.01 
21 29.35 39.7 30.95 0 0 Yes No 52 
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